Operating Instructions
for
Float Flow Meter / Monitor
Model: SWK
SWK
page 2  SWK K06/0618
1. Contents
1.  Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

at half load (<10%max. load): 5*107 switching operations
at low load (<10V/<1mA): 108 switching operations
12. Order Codes
Example: SWK-1101
Switching
range
L/min. water
Connection
female
Flow monitors
Flow meters and monitors
Switch contact
Material
brass
Material
stainless
steel
Material
PVC
Material
brass
Material
stainless
steel
0.05 - 0.1 G 1/2 SWK 1101 SWK 1201 - SWK 2101 SWK 2201
without = N/O
contact
u = changeover
contact
0.1 - 0.2 G 1/2 SWK 1102 SWK 1202 - SWK 2102 SWK 2202
0.2 - 0.8 G 1/2 SWK 1108 SWK 1208 SWK 1308 SWK 2108 SWK 2208
0.5 - 1.8 G 1/2 SWK 1118 SWK 1218 SWK 1318 SWK 2118 SWK 2218
1.7 - 4.0 G 1/2 SWK 1140 SWK 1240 SWK 1340 SWK 2140 SWK 2240
4.0 - 9.0 G 1/2 SWK 1190 SWK 1290 SWK 1390 SWK 2190 SWK 2290
8 - 16 G 1/2 SWK 1116 SWK 1216 SWK 1316 SWK 2116 SWK 2216
13 - 24 G 1/2 SWK 1124 SWK 1224 SWK 1324 SWK 2124 SWK 2224
SWK
page 10  SWK K06/0618
13. Dimensions
  SWK
SWK K06/0618  page 11
14. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Float Flow Meter / Monitor  Model: SWK...
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61010-1:2011
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and
laboratory use
EN 60529:2014
Protection through housing (IP-Code)
Also, the following EC guidelines are satisfied:
2014/35/EU  Low Voltage Directive
2011/65/EU  RoHS (category 9)
2015/863/EU  RoHS
Hofheim, 12. June 2018
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder